CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A.		09/15/2009	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEYOND PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	500 BIC DRIVE, BUILDING 3
City:	MILFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06460
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2063360	A/C SAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-5029

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8605279211

Email: alixyaleristas@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: NANCY KENNEDY
Address Line 1: 750 MAIN ST

Address Line 2: ALIX, YALE & RISTAS, LLP

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OUTENG/M601
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY KENNEDY
Signature:	/NANCY KENNEDY/
	TRADEMARK

900143921 REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0766

Date:	09/24/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=_0924132355_001#page1.tif source=_0924132355_001#page2.tif source=_0924132355_001#page3.tif	

RELEASE AND ASSIGNMENT OF COLLATERAL

Name and address of Debtor:

Beyond Products, Inc. 500 Bic Drive, Building 3 Milford, Connecticut 06460

Name and address of Secured Party:

TD Banknorth, N.A. 191 Orange Street New Haven, Connecticut 06510

For value received:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases any and all security interests and any liens in United States Trademark Registration No. 2063360 for "A/C SAFE", including but not limited to the security interest recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3879, Frame 0574 on October 21, 2008. Further, Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Debtor, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademark, the related trademark registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such mark, effective as of the date set forth below.
- 2. Debtor hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing release and assignment by the Secured Party.
- 3. This Release shall be in writing and executed in multiple originals by the parties hereto. Each multiple original shall be deemed an original, but all multiple originals together shall constitute one and the same.

[SIGNATURES TO FOLLOW ON THE NEXT PAGE]

Dated: September 15, 2009	
Secured Party:	
TD Banknorth, N.A.	
Bv:	

Title: Regional Vice Previolent

Storm R. Angeletti

Debtor:

BEYOND PRODUCTS, INC.

By: STEWART A. BURTON

Title: PRESIDENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Connecticut §

County of New Haven §

Steventh hybert; RVF of TD BANKNORTH, N.A., a national banking association, personally known to me or identified by the oath of a credible witness personally known to me or by a current identification card or other document qualifying as satisfactory evidence of the identity of this person, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that Steventh executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated on behalf of said company.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL of office on September 15, 2009 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CONNECTICUT

My Commission Expires:

Printed/Stamped Name of Notary

JOHN B. STEWART JR.

NOTARY PUBLIC OF CONNECTICUT
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2011

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Connecticut §
County of New Haven §

RECORDED: 09/24/2009

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary, on this day personally appeared STEWART A. BURTON of BEYOND PRODUCTS, INC., a Connecticut Corporation, personally known to me or identified by the oath of a credible witness personally known to me or by a current identification card or other document qualifying as satisfactory evidence of the identity of this person, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that STEWART A. BURTON executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated on behalf of said company.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL of office on September 15, 2009

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CONNECTICUT

My Commission Expires: 9/30/2012

Printed/Stamped Name of Notary

Jok J. PM moni